

Announcement of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on

Compensation and Expenditures for Thesis Examination

Due to KMUTT's regulations on graduate program of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment B.E. 2541 (1998) specified thesis examination, provided compensation as honorarium and expenditure for thesis committee who has the responsibility of advising a student on doing research, as well as a participate in the thesis examination by virtue of the text in Article 10(8) of the KMUTT's regulation, the JGSEE establishment B.B.2541 (1998), together with the Board of Trustee's meeting resolution of the 1/2542 (1999) meeting on February 4, B.E.2542 (1999), to set the regulations on the compensation as follows:

Clause 1 In this announcement:

"Thesis examination" means the examination of the knowledge codification, readiness for thesis, thesis progress examination at the end of semester and final thesis defense.

"Thesis Committee" means committee members who advice for academic and thesis by virtue of the text in Article 18 of the KMUTT's regulation, academic in graduate of JGSEE B.E. 2541 (1998) as well as committee that have announced especially for the thesis examination.

Clause 2 Compensation rate for thesis committee, who is not JGSEE professor as follows:

2.1 Compensation rate for comprehensive and qualifying examination is 1,000 Baht per person.

2.2 Compensation rate for thesis progress examination is 500 Baht per person per time.

2.3 Compensation rate for final thesis defense is 2,000 Baht per person for master thesis and 3,000 Baht per person for doctoral thesis.

Clause 3 Travel expenditure rate for thesis committee, who has to travels from outside of the university, is 400 Baht/time

Clause 4 In the case that thesis committee is far away from examination place. The travel expenditure is paid as actual but not exceed the economy class airplane price. The allowance rate

is the 400 Baht per day (if stay overnight is necessary). Finally, the accommodation expenditure is paid as actual but not exceed 1,000 Baht per day

Clause 5: This Announcement shall come into force starting since March 1, B.E. 2542 (1999).

Clause 6: The director of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment shall act in accordance with this Announcement.

Announced on April 26, B.E. 2542 (1999).

Dr. Krissanapong Kirtikara

President of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi On behalf of the chairman of JGSEE board of trustees